1
Power Entry Modules with Line Filter 5145https://www.schurter.com /PG06
EMC Products
IEC Appliance Inlet C14 or C18 with Filter, Circuit Breaker TA45
Protection class I with shield Protection class II without shield
See below:
Approvals and Compliances
C14

Power Entry Modules with Line Filter 5145https://www.schurter.com /PG06
EMC Products
Confi guration code (Order example)
1) Not in conjunction with PC II
Type Confi guration code TA45
5145-ABTWF150C0 - 0 0 0 -  111 -  10 -  0 0
Optional Variants
00 standard
21 V-Lock notch
Terminal PE
0 without (PCII)
1 QC 6.3x0.8
Terminal L and N
1 QC 6.3x0.8, without connection to TA45
3 Connection to TA45 non insulated
Metal Shield Filter
0 with metal shield (PCI)
1 without metal shield (PCI and PCII)
Type of mains fi  lter / capacitor / bleed resistor
1 standard X2,Y2  without 1)
3 medical M5  X2  with
Rated current     2)
1 1A
2 2A
3 3A
4 4A
5 6A
6 8A
7 10A
 15A8
2) The rated current of the mains �lter must not be less than
     the tripping current of the circuit breaker for equipment.
    Only the rated �lter current is shown in the item description on the packaging.
10
Power Entry Modules with Line Filter5145 https://www.schurter.com /PG06
EMC Products
Confi guration code (Order example)
1) Not in conjunction with PC II
Type Confi guration code TA45
5145-ABTWF150C0 - 0 0 0 -  111 -  10 -  0 0
Optional Variants
00 standard
21 V-Lock notch
Terminal PE
0 without (PCII)
1 QC 6.3x0.8
Terminal L and N
1 QC 6.3x0.8, without connection to TA45
3 Connection to TA45 non insulated
Metal Shield Filter
0 with metal shield (PCI)
1 without metal shield (PCI and PCII)
Type of mains fi  lter / capacitor / bleed resistor
1 standard X2,Y2  without 1)
3 medical M5  X2  with
Rated current     2)
1 1A
2 2A
3 3A
4 4A
5 6A
6 8A
7 10A
 15A8
2) The rated current of the mains �lter must not be less than
     the tripping current of the circuit breaker for equipment.
    Only the rated �lter current is shown in the item description on the packaging.
Packaging unit  20 Pcs
Accessories
Description
RC320
Rear Cover for Power Entry Module
11
Power Entry Modules with Line Filter 5145https://www.schurter.com /PG06
EMC Products
Mating Outlets/Connectors
Category / Description
Appliance Outlet Overview complete
4787, Mounting: Screw-on mounting, Appliance Outlet: IEC Solder terminals, 10 A, Suitable for appliances with pro-
tection class I
4787
4788, Mounting: Snap-in version, Appliance Outlet: IEC Solder / Quick Connect, 10 A, Suitable for appliances with
protection class I
4788
IEC Appliance Outlet F or H, Screw-on Mounting, Front Side, Solder, PCB or Quick-connect Terminal 5091
Connector Overview complete
4782 Mounting: Power Cord, 3 x 1 mm² / 3 x 18 AWG, Cable, Connector: IEC C13 4782
4785 Mounting: Power Cord, 3 x 1 mm² / 3 x 18 AWG, Cable, Connector: IEC C13 4785
4300-06 Mounting: Power Cord, 3 x 1 mm² / 3 x 18 AWG, Cable, Connector: IEC C13 4300-06
4781 Mounting: Power Cord, Cable, Connector: IEC C15 4781
4784 Mounting: Power Cord, 3 x 1 mm² / 3 x 18 AWG, Cable, Connector: IEC C15 4784
Mating Outlets/Connectors shuttered